## 2024 Rules

## Port Washington Shake at the Lake Dance Competition

- All registration materials included must be submitted by October 1st, 2024
- All fees must be postmarked and sent by **November 1, 2024**. Please send a separate Registration Form for each team attending. (JV, Middle, Elementary, Novice, Etc)
- Please send in the Team Liability Form with the payment. THIS ITEM NEEDS TO BE MAILED WITH YOUR PAYMENT IN ORDER FOR IT TO BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE – WE WILL NOT COLLECT THESE ITEMS THE DAY OF THE EVENT.
- Medical Release Forms / Classroom Contracts will NOT be required documents to turn in at Shake at the Lake. Coaches and Administrators will need to sign off on the Team Liability Form, taking full responsibility for adhering to each of our classroom policies, bringing the medical information of each person attending the event and notifying their parents of all Shake at the Lake policies.
- Directions to Port Washington High School, event schedules, school maps and additional information for coaches will be emailed no later than Wednesday, Nov 27th 2024.
- The competition will not be canceled due to weather and refunds will not be given for inclement weather.
- If there are any questions concerning Shake at the Lake please email us at: portshake@gmail.com

## Payments:

Please send check or money order payable to: Port Washington High School

## Please Mail all Materials to:

Port Washington High School Attn: Dance Team 427 W Jackson St. Port Washington, WI 53074

Registration must be completed October 1st and payment must be postmarked no later than November 1st in order to hold your spot and be added into the lineup.